
GOVER1' 1 E~T 01 l RIPli 
DIRECTORATE OF 'ECO;\'DARY EDL( ATJO.N 


EDrCATIO.' ( CHOOL) DEPART.\'lL ·T 

(GRA~T-I:N-AID SECTIO~) 


No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2012 / / 5·.:Z 9 -- IrC' YC • Dated, Agartala, the /~-CJ]· 2018 
ME/1110 

Subject: -Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Primary Schools (Secondary 
Education) in Tripura during the year. 2018-19. (Re\'enuc Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to ~1,94,73,603/- (Rupees one crore ninety four lac seventy 
three thousand six hundred tlzree)only, being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the 
month of September-2018 payable in October-2018, October -2018 payable in Novembcr-2018 and 
November -2018 payable in Decernber-2018, during the year 2018-19 , to the staff of Govt. Aided Primary 
Schools in Tripura, under Grant-in-Aid Scheme. as shown in the ANNEXURE-A. B & C. 

The Headmaster/Head of lnstitutions of the School wiE arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount 
on presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction will remain valid up- to 
31.3.2019. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account,2202-General Education,01- Elementary 
Education, 102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary School, 41-Human Development, 64-Salary for Grant­
in Aid Institutions,31-Grant-in-Aids under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All coda] formalities must 
be ob erved. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura. Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (2) FrN (G) 20 l 7 

dated 25/08/201 7. (l 
'~~ - 18;

(U.K.Chakma)---=­
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
Copy to:­
1.The Accountant General , Tripura, Agartala. 


2.The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura. Agartala. 

3.The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer's, Agartala Treasury No. I & 11 /Jirania/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/Belonial Santirbazar/ 


Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary action. 

4.The Secretary/HM/LS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O for information and necessary action. He/ 
She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant for the purpose for 
which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 

5 .The District Education Officer's, West/South/No1ih/Dhalai/ Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/ Khowai Zonal Office for information 
and necessary action. 


6.The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 


7 .The DDO, Directorate of Secondary Educat ion, Agartala, Tripura (W) is hereby requested to draw & disburse the salary of Smt. 


Sumita Saha, AIT, B.S.F Pry. School, Teliamura by presentation of bill in T.R-42 as per Grant-in-Aid Rules . 

8. The Brnnoh oftim Irr Cell Dicootornte ofSeoond"y Ed"c•Jion with "qoe" to uplo•d the Memo/O'fl::7 

(U. K. Chakma) 
Director of Secondary Ed ucation 

Tripura. 



No. F.15( 10-1 ) -SE/GJA/2012 


Salaryfor the month Scptember-2018 (Primmy - Financia4 Year 2018-19) 
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ANNEXURE-A 
Revenue Account 

Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 
2 3 4 5 

N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 326401 40105 366506 
Bardowali H.S School 204619 10530 215149 
Bishalgarh Class-Xll School 299174 23670 322844 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 70278 29575 99853 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 180306 0 180306 
Karaim ura C!ass-Xll School 101797 32069 133866 
M.G.M Class-Xll School 110513 20081 130594 
Mariamnagar High School 236016 0 236016 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 446591 38474 4·85065 
Sakhicharan Vidyanikctan 17448 1 0 174481 
Hindi H.S School 197730 32069 229799 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 374152 0 374152 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 312546 31111 343657 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 193142 0 19314-2 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 182482 0 182482 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 43004 0 43004 
Sri Ramkri shna Pathsala 47534 0 47534 
Vidyap ith Satyaniketan 33270 0 33270 
B.S. F.Shalbagan Pry.School 301033 0 301033 
Vivekananda Vidya laya 79917 0 79917 
R.K.Ash ram Vidyamandir 117602 0 117602 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 209724 57183 266907 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 169479 32069 201548 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tis r tha 74956 26000 100956 
Bodhaisaha Primary School 143060 47604 190664 
Vivekananda H.S.School 371358 40638 411996 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 44898 0 44898 
Srinath Vidyan iketan 28010 0 280 10 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 229000 33203 262203 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 176692 16928 193620 
Five Jwels High School 22 374 18515 40889 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 276077 0 276077 

Golden Valley H.S School 148513 23710 172223 
H/O & ODO, DSE, Tripura (Salary of Smt.Sumita Saha, 

62425 0 62425 AT, BSF, Pry. Sch. Teliamura). 

Radharambari Pry. Sch ool I/S Mohanpur 14080 0 14080 
TOTAL :­ 6003234 553534 6556768 

(Rupees sixty five lac fifty six thousand seven hundred sixty eight) only. 

cuQJ)s s, ·'a· 
Di recto- of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 



ANNEXURE-B 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2012 Revenue Account 

Salary for the month October-2018 (Primary - Financial Year 2018-19} 
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Name ofSchools Gr.C • Gr.D Total 
2 3 6 7 

N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 326401 40105 366506 
Bardowali H.S School 204619 10530 215149 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 299174 23670 322844 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 70278 29575 99853 
R.T.P Girls ' H.S School 180306 0 180306 
Karaimura Class-XII School 101797 32069 133866 
M.G.M Class-XII School 110485 20081 130566 
Mariamnagar High School 236016 0 236016 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 446591 38474 485065 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 174481 0 174481 
Hindi H.S School 197730 32069 229799 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 374152 0 374152 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 312546 31111 343657 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 193142 0 193142 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 182482 0 182482 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 43004 0 43004 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 47534 0 47534 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 33270 0 33270 
B.S.F.Shalbagan Pry.School 222938 0 222938 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 79917 0 79917 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 117602 0 117602 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 209724 57183 266907 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 169479 32069 201548 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 74956 26000 100956 
Bodhaisaha Primary School 143060 47604 190664 
Vivekananda H.S.School 371358 40638 411996 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 44898 0 44898 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 28010 0 28010 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 229000 33203 262203 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 176692 16928 193620 
Five Jwels High School 22374 18515 40889 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 276077 0 276077 

Golden Valley H.S School 148513 23710 172223 
H/O & DDO, DSE, Tripura (Salary of Smt.Sumita Saha, (' 

AT, BSF, Pry. Sch. Teliamura). 62425 0 62425 

Radharambari Pry. School l/S Mohanpur 14080 0 14080 
TOTAL:­ 5925111 553534 6478645 

(Rupees sixty four lac seventy eight thousand six hundred forty five )only. 

(U. <f:1.) I S' ..5/.. lit' 
Director of Secondary Education--~ 

Tripura. 



ANNEXURE-C 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2012 Revenue Account 

Salary for the month November-2018 (Primary - Financial Year 2018-19) 
SI.No Name ofSchools Gr.C Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 6 7 

1 N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 326401 40105 366506 
2 Bardowali H.S School 204619 10530 215149 
3 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 299174 23670 322844 
4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 70278 29575 99853 
5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 180306 0 180306 
6 Karaimura Class-XII School 101797 32069 133866 
7 M.G.M Class-XII School 110485 20081 130566 
8 Mariamnagar High School 236016 0 236016 
9 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 446591 38474 485065 

10 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 174481 0 174481 
11 Hindi H.S School 197730 32069 229799 
12 R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 374152 0 374152 
13 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 312546 31111 343657 
14 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 193142 0 193142 
15 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 182482 0 182482 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendra[Pry. Sec.) 43004 0 43004 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 47534 0 47534 
18 Vidyapith Satyaniketan 33270 0 33270 
19 B.S.F.Shalbagan Pry.School 222938 0 222938 
20 Vivekananda Vidyalaya 79917 0 79917 
21 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 117602 0 117602 
22 N etaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 209724 57183 266907 
23 Bholananda Vidyabhaban 169479 32069 201548 
24 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 74956 26000 100956 
25 Bodhaisaha Primary School 102605 47604 150209 
26 Vivekananda H.S.School 371358 40638 411996 
27 Saradamayee Vidyapith 44898 0 44898 
28 Srinath Vidyaniketan 28010 0 28010 
29 Zion Hill Jr. High School 229000 33203 262203 
30 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 176692 16928 193620 
31 Five Jwels High School 22374 18515 40889 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 276077 0 276077 
33 Golden Valley H.S School 148513 23710 172223 

34 
H/O & ODO, DSE, Tripura (Salary of Smt.Sumita Saha, 
AT, BSF, Pry. Sch. Teliamura). 

62425 0 62425 

35 Radharambari Pry. School l/S Mohanpur 14080 0 14080 
TOTAL:­ 5884656 553534 6438190 

(Rupees sixty four lac thirty eight thousand one hundred ninety)only. 

0 
(U. K. Chakmaf 5 .5J" I g' 

Director of Secondary Education 
Tripura. 




